
BID OPENING APRIL 3, 2018

5.   MAILING SERVICES -- APPRAISER/TREASURER'S OFFICE

     FUNDING -- APPRISER/TREASURER'S OFFICE

     (Request sent to 34 vendors)

RFB #18-0018

Mailing Services

Mail 

Communications 

Group

The Mail 

Company         dba 

Strahm 

Automation and 

Mailing Services

1. With Return Envelopes

1a. 1 page $0.1265 $0.1150

1b. 2 pages $0.1730 $0.1660

1b. 3 pages $0.2190 $0.2170

1d. 4 pages $0.2670 $0.2680

1e. 5 pages $0.3100 $0.3190

1f. 6 pages $0.3601 $0.3700

2. Without Return Envelopes

2a. 1 page $0.1023 $0.0996

2b. 2 pages $0.1491 $0.1510

2c. 3 pages $0.1958 $0.2020

2d. 4 pages $0.2425 $0.2530

2e. 5 pages $0.2892 $0.3040

2f. 6 pages $0.3360 $0.3550

3. With 1/3 Page Inserts and Return Envelope

3a.  1 page $0.1286 $0.1450 $0.0750 $0.0950 (color insert)

3b.  2 pages $0.1785 $0.1950 $0.1150 $0.1350 (color insert)

3c.  3 pages $0.2252 $0.2460 $0.1550 $0.1750 (color insert)

3d.  4 pages $0.2719 $0.2980 $0.1950 $0.2150 (color insert)

3e.  5 pages $0.3081 $0.3480 $0.2150 $0.2550 (color insert)

3f.  6 pages $0.3549 $0.3990 $0.2500 $0.2800 (color insert)

4. With 1/3 Page Inserts and No Return Envelope

4a. 1 page $0.1076 $0.1300 $0.0750 $0.0950 (color insert)

4b.2 pages $0.1543 $0.1810 $0.1150 $0.1350 (color insert)

4c. 3 pages $0.2010 $0.2320 $0.1550 $0.1750 (color insert)

4d. 4 pages $0.2478 $0.2830 $0.1950 $0.2150 (color insert)

4e. 5 pages $0.2945 $0.3340 $0.2150 $0.2550 (color insert)

4f. 6 pages $0.3412 $0.3850 $0.2500 $0.2800 (color insert)

5. Price per pages excess of 6 $0.0460 $0.0590

Actual cost postage per piece $0.3780 $0.3880

Acknowledge Addendum Y Y

Will accept electronic files, prep as indicated and 

mail
Y Y

The Handy 

Mailing Services
Ketch

* Additional $0.05 per page for color

$0.0650

$0.1050

$0.1450

$0.1550

$0.2500

$0.1850

$0.1850

$0.2500

KC Presort LLC*

$0.0650

$0.1050

$0.1450

$0.1550

No Bids

$0.0100

$0.3780

Y

Y

Rand Graphics, Inc.

Lineage


