## 5. MAILING SERVICES -- APPRAISER/TREASURER'S OFFICE <u>FUNDING -- APPRISER/TREASURER'S OFFICE</u>

(Request sent to 34 vendors)

RFB #18-0018

KFD #18-0018				
Mailing Services	Mail Communications Group	The Mail Company dba Strahm Automation and Mailing Services	KC Presort LLC*	
1. With Return Envelopes				
1a. 1 page	\$0.1265	\$0.1150	\$0.0650	
1b. 2 pages	\$0.1730	\$0.1660	\$0.1050	
1b. 3 pages	\$0.2190	\$0.2170	\$0.1450	
1d. 4 pages	\$0.2670	\$0.2680	\$0.1550	
1e. 5 pages	\$0.3100	\$0.3190	\$0.1850	
1f. 6 pages	\$0.3601	\$0.3700	\$0.2500	
2. Without Return Envelopes		· ·		
2a. 1 page	\$0.1023	\$0.0996	\$0.0650	
2b. 2 pages	\$0.1491	\$0.1510	\$0.1050	
2c. 3 pages	\$0.1958	\$0.2020	\$0.1450	
2d. 4 pages	\$0.2425	\$0.2530	\$0.1550	
2e. 5 pages	\$0.2892	\$0.3040	\$0.1850	
2f. 6 pages	\$0.3360	\$0.3550	\$0.2500	
3. With 1/3 Page Inserts and Return Envelope		1		
3a. 1 page	\$0.1286	\$0.1450	\$0.0750	\$0.0950 (color insert)
3b. 2 pages	\$0.1785	\$0.1950	\$0.1150	\$0.1350 (color insert)
3c. 3 pages	\$0.2252	\$0.2460	\$0.1550	\$0.1750 (color insert)
3d. 4 pages	\$0.2719	\$0.2980	\$0.1950	\$0.2150 (color insert)
3e. 5 pages	\$0.3081	\$0.3480	\$0.2150	\$0.2550 (color insert)
3f. 6 pages	\$0.3549	\$0.3990	\$0.2500	\$0.2800 (color insert)
4. With 1/3 Page Inserts and No Return Envelope				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
4a. 1 page	\$0.1076	\$0.1300	\$0.0750	\$0.0950 (color insert)
4b.2 pages	\$0.1543	\$0.1810	\$0.1150	\$0.1350 (color insert)
4c. 3 pages	\$0.2010	\$0.2320	\$0.1550	\$0.1750 (color insert)
4d. 4 pages	\$0.2478	\$0.2830	\$0.1950	\$0.2150 (color insert)
4e. 5 pages	\$0.2945	\$0.3340	\$0.2150	\$0.2550 (color insert)
4f. 6 pages	\$0.3412	\$0.3850	\$0.2500	\$0.2800 (color insert)
5. Price per pages excess of 6	\$0.0460	\$0.0590		\$0.0100
Actual cost postage per piece	\$0.3780	\$0.3880	\$0.3780	
Acknowledge Addendum	Y	Y	Y	
Will accept electronic files, prep as indicated and mail	Y	Y	Y	
No Bids	The Handy Mailing Services	Ketch	Rand Graphics, Inc.	
	Lineage			

\* Additional \$0.05 per page for color